
 

 

 
GLOBAL RETREAT CENTRE 

PROPOSED S CHEDULE (INTERNATIONAL)  AS AT 15TH  JANUARY 2003 
 

 
 
Friday 7th – Sunday 9th March  Retreat for New Students (UK) 
Friday 14th – Sunday 16th March Meditation Retreat for UK Guests 
Friday 28th – Sunday 30th March  Retreat for Scottish Guests and BKs 
Friday 4th – Sunday 6th April Retreat for Social Work Managers (UK) 
Friday 11th – Sunday 13th April Retreat for Hindi Speaking BKs  
 who did not go to Madhuban during 2002/2003 
Friday 18th – Monday 21st April  Retreat for English Speaking BKs  
 who did not go to Madhuban during 2002/2003 
Wednesday 23rd – Sunday 27th April  LVEP TTT for European Educators 
Friday 2nd – Monday 5th May  Retreat for UK Teachers (BK) 
Friday 9th – Monday 12th May  Meditation Retreat for International Guests  
Thursday 22nd – Sunday 25th May Retreat for Israeli Guests and BKs 
Thursday 29th – Sunday 1st June Self Managing Leadership Retreat 
Friday 6th – Monday 9th June Retreat for German Speaking BKs 
Friday 13th – Monday 16th June Retreat for Health Professionals (UK) 
Friday 20th – Monday 23rd June Retreat for Greek / Turkish / Hungarian Speaking BKs 
Friday 27th – Sunday 29th June Retreat for Social Workers (UK) 
Friday 4th July – Monday 7th July Retreat for Spanish Speaking BKs 
Friday 11th – Monday 14th July Retreat for French Speaking BKs 
Thursday 17th – Sunday 20th July  Retreat for Spanish Educators and Nordic Guests 
Thursday 24th – Sunday 3rd August LVEP TTT for International Educators 
Thursday 7th – Sunday 10th August  Retreat for BK Kumars (UK) 
Thursday 14th – Sunday 17th August  Retreat for BK Children (UK) 
Friday 22nd August – Tuesday 26th August  Retreat for European Teachers Group I 
Wednesday 27th – Sunday 31st August   Retreat for European Teachers Group II 
Friday 12th – Monday 15th September  Retreat for Dutch Speaking BKs 
Friday 19th – Monday 22nd September Retreat for Arabic Speaking Guests 
Friday 10th – Monday 13th October Meditation Retreat for International Guests 
Friday 24th – Sunday 26th October Men and Spirituality Retreat (UK) 
 
Note:  International Retreats are dealt with by Global Retreat Centre and UK Retreats for various 

professions are dealt with by different groups.  Please telephone GRC to inquire. 
 
ARRIVALS AND DEPARTURES FROM GRC: 
The dates ment ioned above are inclusive of arrival and departure dates.  To ensure the smooth running of 
retreats, all retreat participants are requested to arrive after 4pm on the day of arrival and leave after lunch 
on the date of departure.  It is also essential that all registration forms arrive at GRC 10 days prior to the 
date of the start of the retreat. 




